Features
• Fixed 1.25 V, 2.048 V, 2.5 V, 3.0 V, 3.3 V, output voltage
• Ultra low operating current: 3.9 μA (typ.) at 25 °C
• High initial accuracy: +/-0.15 %
• Stable when used with capacitive loads
• Extended temperature range: -40 to +125 °C
• 30 ppm/°C maximum temperature coefficient
• Available in QFN8 1.5x1.5, SOT23-3L and SOT323-3L packages.

Package information
DS12001 - Rev 6 page 18/24
7 Ordering information
Table 13. Order codes
Part number Output voltage (V) Precision Package Temperature range
TS3312AQPR 1.25
±0.15 % QFN8 -40 to +125 °C
TS3320AQPR 2.048
TS3325AQPR 2.5
TS3330AQPR 3.0
TS3333AQPR 3.3
TS3312ACR 1.25
±0.15 % SOT323-3L -40 to +125 °C
TS3320ACR 2.048
TS3325ACR 2.5
TS3330ACR 3
TS3333ACR 3.3
TS3312AMR 1.25
±0.15 % SOT23-3L -40 to +125 °C
TS3320AMR 2.048
TS3325AMR 2.5
TS3330AMR 3
TS3333AMR 3.3
TS33
Ordering information
DS12001 - Rev 6 page 19/24
Revision history